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Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

787171-2 Amount 9461.3894 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) does not meet EU RoHS requirements and is not under exemptions - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) requires marking for the presence of restricted substances and must be marked with an Environmental Protection Use Period under
China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products - true

Manufacturing Information

J-STD-020 MSL
Rating

Max Total a
Wave Time

Ramp Rate Wave
Additional Info

Classification
Temp

Max Wave
Solder Time

10.0 Ramp Down
Rate

Psl Rating
Reflow

Max Time
Within 5

Psl Rating
Wave

Package
Designator

Size 0.0

Time Above 217 Reflow
Additional Info

Preheat Max
Temp

Terminal Base
Alloy

NAC

Preheat
Duration

bulk Solder
Termination

NAC Nbr or Reflow
Cycles

Terminal
Plating

NAC

Preheat Min
Temp

Nbr of
Instances

0 Component
Temp Spike

Shape NAC

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 749832-2 2.0 112.6 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 2.0 1.3 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 2.0 0.0026 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.0013 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 2.0 1.2961 mg

Material 2 Tin-Lead Plate 2.0 4.5 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 7.0 2.0 0.315 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 92.3 2.0 4.1535 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.7 2.0 0.0315 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 2.0 106.8 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 2.0 0.0534 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.01068 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 24.1 2.0 25.7388 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 3.8 2.0 4.0584 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.001068 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.01068 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.001068 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 2.0 0.1068 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.55 2.0 0.5874 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.01068 mg



Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 71.1175 2.0 75.95349 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 2.0 0.0534 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 2.0 0.2136 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 5.34E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 1-749044-2 1.0 594.7 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 22.6 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0226 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 22.5774 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 527.0 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.08 1.0 0.4216 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00527 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 2.635 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0527 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 1.0 1.054 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.025 1.0 0.13175 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8875 1.0 521.13712 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.025 1.0 0.13175 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.00527 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0527 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.527 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.2635 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0527 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.527 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.002635 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 45.1 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.0902 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0451 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 44.9647 mg

Sub-Item 1 787078-3 13.0 108.9988 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 13.0 1.594 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 13.0 0.003188 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 13.0 0.001594 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 13.0 1.58922 mg

Material 2 Tin-Lead Plate 13.0 1.198 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 7.0 13.0 0.08386 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 92.3 13.0 1.10575 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.7 13.0 0.008386 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 13.0 0.0068 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 13.0 0.0067796 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.3 13.0 2.04E-5 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 13.0 106.2 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6835 13.0 100.55388 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 13.0 0.02124 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 13.0 0.01062 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 13.0 4.779 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 13.0 0.01593 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 13.0 0.01062 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 13.0 0.1062 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 13.0 0.001062 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 13.0 0.3186 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 13.0 0.1062 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 13.0 0.1062 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 13.0 0.01062 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 13.0 0.0531 mg



Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 13.0 0.1062 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 13.0 5.31E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 787079-2 1.0 364.0 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 1.0 364.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

1.5 1.0 5.46 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 4.0 1.0 14.56 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 33.0 1.0 120.12 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 3.64 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 23.0 1.0 83.72 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 27135-32-6 37.5 1.0 136.5 mg

Sub-Item 1 1-787076-2 1.0 5997.505 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 5887.0 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 2.06045 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 1.1774 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.17661 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 3.5322 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.25 1.0 14.7175 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.5887 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.0315 1.0 5594.5044 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 253.141 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.5887 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.05887 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 5.887 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 5.887 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 2.9435 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 1.1774 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 0.29435 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.029435 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 0.23548 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 73.753 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.073753 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 73.67925 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 36.752 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.073504 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.036752 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 36.64174 mg

Sub-Item 1 787080-2 1.0 863.0 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 1.0 863.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

1.5 1.0 12.945 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 4.0 1.0 34.52 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 33.0 1.0 284.79 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 8.63 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 23.0 1.0 198.49 mg



Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 27135-32-6 37.5 1.0 323.625 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

